
WROCLAW MEDICAL UNIVERSITY EXPLANATIONS 

Key guidelines during LA preparation 

STUDENTS WITH LA FOR  STUDIES  (SMS program) 

CURRICULUM 

• You can find our curriculum on English Division website 

Programmes and Syllabuses | Uniwersytet Medyczny im. Piastów Śląskich we Wrocławiu (umw.edu.pl) 

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/programmes-and-syllabuses 

 

• Description of courses is also available on  ED website https://www.ed.umed.wroc.pl/medicine-description-

courses 

 

ALL DATA : STUDY REGULATIONS/STUDY DATES/WINTER and SUMMER BREAKS you can find there (new data will be 

presented in APRIL here too:) 

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/study-regulations-and-forms 

TO GET ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS PLEASE VISIT ALSO HERE: 

Dział Współpracy Międzynarodowej - Erasmus - Przyjazdy na studia i praktyki | Uniwersytet Medyczny im. Piastów 

Śląskich we Wrocławiu (umw.edu.pl) 

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/erasmus/przyjazdy-na-studia-i-praktyki 

 

GENERAL RULES 

• Students  may be incorporated  to our ED/Erasmus groups and only 1-5 yr level study program is offered.  

YOU CANNOT BE ACCEPTED TO THE 6TH YEAR SUBJECTS!  

In previous years, there was an opportunity to implement the PSYCHIATRA 2 (psychiatry 2) course. Unfortunately, in 

order to receive credit for this course, it is necessary to take an exam including the OSCE exam. Most students found 

it very difficult to complete this course, therefore, i do not recommend choosing this course for LA 2024 . Perhaps the 

situation will change in the future but at the moment it is not possible to select this course without taking the exam. 

• Clinical subjects classes  are practical bedside teaching  form and additionally clinical rotations/practical 

training is not possible to take!  

• You  should put into LA strictly the same description of courses as in our curriculum and all subjects should 

be taken in totality (not extracted parts of subjects). It is important to follow this rule if You take internal 

medicine (1) or (2) , surgery (1) or (2) , paediatrics (1) or (2), infectious diseases. 

In previous years, individual students (in pediatrics and internal medicine) had partial credit for the course 

based on data submitted from their home universities. HOWEVER, THIS DECISION BELONGS TO THE COURSE 

COORDINATOR AND PLEASE DO NOT ASSUME THAT IT WILL BE POSITIVE 

• It is important to consider that  for many courses  You can take  winter, summer or whole year program but 

only  whole year will give You whole ects for the subject and whole didactic program completed. 

• It may appear that for very popular subjects we will not be able to accept all students (limited places) 

• Psychiatry : as we have limited possibilities we offer You only winter semester (~5yr program) course 3 

ects(see over)! 

• You can put into Your LA  our 1-5 yr level courses and optimally (to avoid overlapping) is not to take different 

year level courses. 

I highly recommend (even if you know students who have succeeded in the past) to avoid "skipping" different years. It 

is best to choose most of the courses from one year of classes - then you will avoid a high risk of overlapping courses. 

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/programmes-and-syllabuses
https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/programmes-and-syllabuses
https://www.ed.umed.wroc.pl/medicine-description-courses
https://www.ed.umed.wroc.pl/medicine-description-courses
https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/study-regulations-and-forms
https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/erasmus/przyjazdy-na-studia-i-praktyki
https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/erasmus/przyjazdy-na-studia-i-praktyki
https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/erasmus/przyjazdy-na-studia-i-praktyki


Courses with a high risk of overlap are: pediatrics 1 and pediatrics 2, and a family medicine course that mixes badly 

with other years of study. Many students also had overlaps between internal medicine 1 and 2 

 

To pass a course, you must attend all the classes, pass the partial tests, and when required by the curriculum, take 

and pass the exam. CURRENTLY, IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO ATTEND THE COURSE AND NOT TAKE THE EXAM. IT IS 

WORTH NOTING THAT THE EXAM SESSION IS SCHEDULED FOR FEBRUARY AND JULY. 

• Optional subjects are not recommended to take. It is not possible to fix that courses for You because the 

enrolment procedure is like competition and starts few days before semester . Nobody knows in advance if 

will be accepted or not for optionals.  

Some OP activities (optionals) can be tried to organize. However, you need to remember that very often they are 

implemented at times when you have other regular subjects. In the past it was relatively easy to organize: 

aesthetic medicine course and courses organized by Mr. Mariusz Koral. ATTENTION THIS YEAR THERE WILL BE 

NO OP IN FORENSIC MEDICINE!!! 

• All courses are confirmed as credited with mark (“Grade” in curriculum) : it means that classes lectures and 

seminars are completed. There are also courses with final exam  and  You will obtain credit grade and exam 

grade in final description. Please take into consideration that in  our final confirmation  of courses 

completed  (transcript of records) we will put strictly the same  subjects description  as in our curriculum . 

All Your didactic data (courses completed, grades, exams) will be registered and collected in our virtual 

(computer) dean`s office system and final description will jump automatic. 

 

STUDENTS WITH LA FOR  TRAINESHIP  (SMP- Student mobility placement)  

 

• We have limited possibilities to accept  students for many courses (family medicine, emergency, 

anaesthesiology, psychiatry , neurology not possible here). We do not recommend to take internship 

program longer than 2 months 

• During academic year it is not easy to make rotations for students  because our stuff must take care for  regular 

didactics (classes, lectures, seminars) and we have not doctors/tutors devoted to take care only for traineeship 

students. We must look for not overcrowded clinics to find a place for rotation and it means that it is not possible 

to fulfil  strictly detailed student needs. 

• We cannot guarantee that the future health situation will be good as much   as to be able  to host students 

in our hospitals. The other important is that every incoming student should be vaccinated against COVID-19 

with vaccine accepted in EU. 

• For long lasting traineeship program we can offer our  whole semester regular 6 yr study program (whole 

semester program to be taken in totality) in ED/Erasmus groups. 

• For traineeship program we can accept only nominated students from partner universities. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

IV year INTERNAL medicine (1) 

CLINIC WINTER SUMMER  

K. i K. Chorób Wewnętrznych, 
Zawodowych, Nadciśnienia 

Tętniczego i Onkologii 
Klinicznej (OCCUPATIONAL ) 

3 
 

20 

3 
 

20 

Lectures 
 

classes 

K. i K. Kardiologii 
(CARDIOLOGY) 

3 
10 

3 
15 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Nefrologii i Medycyny 
Transplantacyjnej 

(NEPHROLOGY) 

3 
0 

3 
0 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Pulmonologii i 
Nowotworów Płuc 
(PULMONOLOGY) 

3 
0 

3 
0 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Reumatologii i Chorób 
Wewnętrznych 

(RHEUMATOLOGY) 

3 
0 

3 
0 

Lectures 
classes 

Total number of hours  (L/C) 45 (15/30) 50 (15/35)  

 

 

V year INTERNAL medicine (2) 

CLINIC winter summer  

K. i K. Angiologii, Nadciśnienia 
Tętniczego i Diabetologii 

(ANGIOLOGY) 

3 
0 

3 
0 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Chorób Serca (HEART 
DISEASES CLINIC) 

3 
10 

3 
5 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Endokrynologii, 
Diabetologii i Leczenia 

Izotopami  (ENDOCRINOLOGY) 

3 
0 

3 
0 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Gastroenterologii i 
Hepatologii 

(GASTROENTEROLOGY) 

3 
20 

3 
25 

Lectures 
classes 

K. i K. Hematologii, 
Nowotworów Krwi i 
Transplantacji Szpiku  

(HAEMATOLOGY) 

3 
0 

3 
0 

Lectures 
classes 

Total number of hours  (L/C) 
 

45 (15/30) 45 (15/30)  

 



 

 

IV YEAR SURGERY (1) 

CLINIC winter summer 

Klinika Chirurgii Ogólnej, 
Małoinwazyjnej i Endokrynologicznej 
General &  Endocrinological Surgery 

Clinic 

 Wy (W) 
LECTURES 

CK CLASSES 
(CLINICAL) 

Wy (W) 
LECTURES 

CK CLASSES 
(CLINICAL 

Katedra i Zakład Dydaktyki 
Chirurgicznej ( Simulation Center) 

Wy (W) 
LECTURES 

CS CLASSES 
(SIMULATION) 

Wy (W) 
LECTURES 

CS CLASSES 
(SIMULATION) 

Total number of hours 
(W=lectures/CK, CS = classes) 

LOOK AT CURRICULUM 
PLEASE 

OOK AT CURRICULUM 
PLEASE 

 

V YEAR SURGERY (2) 

CLINIC winter summer 

II Katedra i Klinika Chirurgii Ogólnej i 
Chirurgii Onkologicznej (Genral and 

Oncological Surgery Clinic) 

20 (W) 
18 (CK) 

20 (W) 
18 (CK) 

Katedra i Zakład Dydaktyki 
Chirurgicznej (Simulation Center) 

5 (W) 
12  (CS) 

5 (W) 
12 (CS) 

Total number of hours 
(W=lectures/CK,CS=classes 

55 (25/30) 55 (25/30) 

 

IV YEAR PEDIATRICS (1) 

Subject coordinator: prof. dr hab. n. med. Marek Ussowicz 

CLINIC winter summer 

I Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii, 
Alergologii i Kardiologii 
(cardiology,allergology) 

4 W 
15 Ć 

0 W 
0 Ć 

II Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii, 
Gastroenterologii i Żywienia 

(Gastroenterology) 

2W 
0Ć 

8W 
15 Ć 

III Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii, 
Immunologii i Reumatologii 

Wieku Rozwojowego 
(Rheumetology &Immunology) 

4W 
0 

0W 
0 

Katedra i Klinika Nefrologii 
Pediatrycznej (Nephrology) 

0W 
0Ć 

8W 
15 Ć 



Katedra i Klinika Transplantacji 
Szpiku, Onkologii i Hematologii 

Dziecięcej (Hematology) 

4W 
15 Ć 

0 W 
0 Ć 

Total number of hours (W 
lectures/Ć classes 

44 (14/30) 46 (16/30) 

 

V YEAR PEDIATRICS (2) 

CLINIC Z L 

I Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii, 
Alergologii i Kardiologii 

(Cardiology & Allergology) 

L  2 
C     6 

L   4 
C    6 

III Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii, 
Immunologii i Reumatologii 

Wieku Rozwojowego 
(Rheumatology & Immunology) 

L 2 L 2 

Katedra i Klinika Endokrynologii 
i Diabetologii Wieku 

Rozwojowego (Endocrinology) 

L 4 
C     6 

L  4 
C    6 

Katedra i Klinika Transplantacji 
Szpiku, Onkologii i Hematologii 

Dziecięcej (Haemetology) 

L  4 
C     6 

L  2 
C    6 

Total number of  hours 
L (lectures)/C (classes) 

30 (12/18) 30 (12/18) 

 

INFECTIOUS DISEASES ORGANISATION OF CLASSES 

LECTURES ONLINE 

CLASSES:  

a) Department of Infectious Diseases, Liver Diseases and Acquired Immune Deficiencies at 5 

Koszarowa Street, Wroclaw. 

b) Department of Pediatric Infectious Diseases at 2 Chalubinski Street, Wroclaw. 

c) Department of Biology and Medical Parasitology at 9 J. Mikulicza-Radeckiego Street, 

Wroclaw. 

COURSE IS FINISHING BY EXAM 

HERE LINK TO THE REGULATIONS: 

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/jednostki/katedra-i-klinika-chorob-zakaznych-chorob-watroby-i-nabytych-niedoborow-

odpornosciowych 

https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.umw.edu.pl%2Fsites%2Fdefault%2Ffiles

%2F2023-11%2FRegulations%2520for%2520students_2023-2024.doc&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK 

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/jednostki/katedra-i-klinika-chorob-zakaznych-chorob-watroby-i-nabytych-niedoborow-odpornosciowych
https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/jednostki/katedra-i-klinika-chorob-zakaznych-chorob-watroby-i-nabytych-niedoborow-odpornosciowych
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.umw.edu.pl%2Fsites%2Fdefault%2Ffiles%2F2023-11%2FRegulations%2520for%2520students_2023-2024.doc&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK
https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.umw.edu.pl%2Fsites%2Fdefault%2Ffiles%2F2023-11%2FRegulations%2520for%2520students_2023-2024.doc&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK


 


