WROCLAW MEDICAL UNIVERSITY EXPLANATIONS

Key guidelines during LA preparation

STUDENTS WITH LA FOR STUDIES (SMS program)

CURRICULUM

- You can find our curriculum on English Division website <u>Programmes and Syllabuses | Uniwersytet Medyczny im. Piastów Śląskich we Wrocławiu (umw.edu.pl)</u> <u>https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/programmes-and-syllabuses</u>
- Description of courses is also available on ED website https://www.ed.umed.wroc.pl/medicine-description-courses

ALL DATA : STUDY REGULATIONS/STUDY DATES/WINTER and SUMMER BREAKS you can find there (new data will be presented in APRIL here too:)

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/kierunek-lekarski-english-division/study-regulations-and-forms

TO GET ALL REQUIRED DOCUMENTS PLEASE VISIT ALSO HERE:

Dział Współpracy Międzynarodowej - Erasmus - Przyjazdy na studia i praktyki | Uniwersytet Medyczny im. Piastów Śląskich we Wrocławiu (umw.edu.pl)

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/erasmus/przyjazdy-na-studia-i-praktyki

GENERAL RULES

• Students may be incorporated to our ED/Erasmus groups and only 1-5 yr level study program is offered.

YOU CANNOT BE ACCEPTED TO THE 6TH YEAR SUBJECTS!

In previous years, there was an opportunity to implement the PSYCHIATRA 2 (psychiatry 2) course. Unfortunately, in order to receive credit for this course, it is necessary to take an exam including the OSCE exam. Most students found it very difficult to complete this course, therefore, i do not recommend choosing this course for LA 2024. Perhaps the situation will change in the future but at the moment it is not possible to select this course without taking the exam.

- Clinical subjects classes are practical bedside teaching form and additionally clinical rotations/practical training is not possible to take!
- You should put into LA strictly the same description of courses as in our curriculum and all subjects should be taken in totality (not extracted parts of subjects). It is important to follow this rule if You take internal medicine (1) or (2), surgery (1) or (2), paediatrics (1) or (2), infectious diseases. *In previous years, individual students (in pediatrics and internal medicine) had partial credit for the course based on data submitted from their home universities. HOWEVER, THIS DECISION BELONGS TO THE COURSE COORDINATOR AND PLEASE DO NOT ASSUME THAT IT WILL BE POSITIVE*
- It is important to consider that for many courses You can take winter, summer or whole year program but only whole year will give You whole ects for the subject and whole didactic program completed.
- It may appear that for very popular subjects we will not be able to accept all students (limited places)
- Psychiatry : as we have limited possibilities we offer You only winter semester (~5yr program) course 3 ects(see over)!
- You can put into Your LA our 1-5 yr level courses and optimally (to avoid overlapping) is not to take different year level courses.

I highly recommend (even if you know students who have succeeded in the past) to avoid "skipping" different years. It is best to choose most of the courses from one year of classes - then you will avoid a high risk of overlapping courses.

Courses with a high risk of overlap are: pediatrics 1 and pediatrics 2, and a family medicine course that mixes badly with other years of study. Many students also had overlaps between internal medicine 1 and 2

To pass a course, you must attend all the classes, pass the partial tests, and when required by the curriculum, take and pass the exam. CURRENTLY, IT IS NOT POSSIBLE TO ATTEND THE COURSE AND NOT TAKE THE EXAM. IT IS WORTH NOTING THAT THE EXAM SESSION IS SCHEDULED FOR FEBRUARY AND JULY.

Optional subjects are not recommended to take. It is not possible to fix that courses for You because the
enrolment procedure is like competition and starts few days before semester. Nobody knows in advance if
will be accepted or not for optionals.

Some OP activities (optionals) can be tried to organize. However, you need to remember that very often they are implemented at times when you have other regular subjects. In the past it was relatively easy to organize: aesthetic medicine course and courses organized by Mr. Mariusz Koral. ATTENTION THIS YEAR THERE WILL BE NO OP IN FORENSIC MEDICINE!!!

All courses are confirmed as credited with mark ("Grade" in curriculum) : it means that classes lectures and seminars are completed. There are also courses with final exam and You will obtain credit grade and exam grade in final description. Please take into consideration that in our final confirmation of courses completed (transcript of records) we will put strictly the same subjects description as in our curriculum. All Your didactic data (courses completed, grades, exams) will be registered and collected in our virtual (computer) dean's office system and final description will jump automatic.

STUDENTS WITH LA FOR TRAINESHIP (SMP- Student mobility placement)

- We have limited possibilities to accept students for many courses (family medicine, emergency, anaesthesiology, psychiatry, neurology not possible here). We do not recommend to take internship program longer than 2 months
- During academic year it is not easy to make rotations for students because our stuff must take care for regular didactics (classes, lectures, seminars) and we have not doctors/tutors devoted to take care only for traineeship students. We must look for not overcrowded clinics to find a place for rotation and it means that it is not possible to fulfil strictly detailed student needs.
- We cannot guarantee that the future health situation will be good as much as to be able to host students in our hospitals. The other important is that every incoming student should be vaccinated against COVID-19 with vaccine accepted in EU.
- For long lasting traineeship program we can offer our whole semester regular 6 yr study program (whole semester program to be taken in totality) in ED/Erasmus groups.
- For traineeship program we can accept only nominated students from partner universities.

IV year INTERNAL medicine (1)

CLINIC	WINTER	SUMMER	
K. i K. Chorób Wewnętrznych,	3	3	Lectures
Zawodowych, Nadciśnienia			
Tętniczego i Onkologii	20	20	classes
Klinicznej (OCCUPATIONAL)			
K. i K. Kardiologii	3	3	Lectures
(CARDIOLOGY)	10	15	classes
K. i K. Nefrologii i Medycyny	3	3	Lectures
Transplantacyjnej	0	0	classes
(NEPHROLOGY)			
K. i K. Pulmonologii i	3	3	Lectures
Nowotworów Płuc	0	0	classes
(PULMONOLOGY)			
K. i K. Reumatologii i Chorób	3	3	Lectures
Wewnętrznych	0	0	classes
(RHEUMATOLOGY)			
Total number of hours (L/C)	45 (15/30)	50 (15/35)	

V year INTERNAL medicine (2)

CLINIC	winter	summer	
K. i K. Angiologii, Nadciśnienia	3	3	Lectures
Tętniczego i Diabetologii	0	0	classes
(ANGIOLOGY)			
K. i K. Chorób Serca (HEART	3	3	Lectures
DISEASES CLINIC)	10	5	classes
K. i K. Endokrynologii,	3	3	Lectures
Diabetologii i Leczenia	0	0	classes
Izotopami (ENDOCRINOLOGY)			
K. i K. Gastroenterologii i	3	3	Lectures
Hepatologii	20	25	classes
(GASTROENTEROLOGY)			
K. i K. Hematologii,	3	3	Lectures
Nowotworów Krwi i	0	0	classes
Transplantacji Szpiku			
(HAEMATOLOGY)			
Total number of hours (L/C)	45 (15/30)	45 (15/30)	

IV YEAR SURGERY (1)

CLINIC	winter	summer
Klinika Chirurgii Ogólnej,	Wy (W)	Wy (W)
Małoinwazyjnej i Endokrynologicznej	LECTURES	LECTURES
General & Endocrinological Surgery	CK CLASSES	CK CLASSES
Clinic	(CLINICAL)	(CLINICAL
Katedra i Zakład Dydaktyki	Wy (W)	Wy (W)
Chirurgicznej (Simulation Center)	LECTURES	LECTURES
	CS CLASSES	CS CLASSES
	(SIMULATION)	(SIMULATION)
Total number of hours	LOOK AT CURRICULUM PLEASE	OOK AT CURRICULUM PLEASE
(W=lectures/CK, CS = classes)		

V YEAR SURGERY (2)

CLINIC	winter	summer
II Katedra i Klinika Chirurgii Ogólnej i	20 (W)	20 (W)
Chirurgii Onkologicznej (Genral and	18 (CK)	18 (CK)
Oncological Surgery Clinic)	(0.1)	
Katedra i Zakład Dydaktyki	5 (W)	5 (W)
Chirurgicznej (Simulation Center)	12 (CS)	12 (CS)
Total number of hours	55 (25/30)	55 (25/30)
(W=lectures/CK,CS=classes		

IV YEAR PEDIATRICS (1)

Subject coordinator: prof. dr hab. n. med. Marek Ussowicz

CLINIC	winter	summer
I Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii,	4 W	0 W
Alergologii i Kardiologii	15 Ć	0 Ć
(cardiology,allergology)		
II Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii,	2W	8W
Gastroenterologii i Żywienia	0Ć	15 Ć
(Gastroenterology)		
III Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii,	4W	0W
Immunologii i Reumatologii	0	0
Wieku Rozwojowego		
(Rheumetology & Immunology)		
Katedra i Klinika Nefrologii	0W	8W
Pediatrycznej (Nephrology)	0Ć	15 Ć

Katedra i Klinika Transplantacji Szpiku, Onkologii i Hematologii Dziecięcej (Hematology)	4W 15 Ć	0 W 0 Ć
Total number of hours (W lectures/Ć classes	44 (14/30)	46 (16/30)

V YEAR PEDIATRICS (2)

CLINIC	Z	L
I Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii,	L 2	L 4
Alergologii i Kardiologii	C 6	C 6
(Cardiology & Allergology)		
III Katedra i Klinika Pediatrii,	L 2	L 2
Immunologii i Reumatologii		
Wieku Rozwojowego		
(Rheumatology & Immunology)		
Katedra i Klinika Endokrynologii	L 4	L 4
i Diabetologii Wieku	C 6	C 6
Rozwojowego (Endocrinology)		
Katedra i Klinika Transplantacji	L 4	L 2
Szpiku, Onkologii i Hematologii	C 6	C 6
Dziecięcej (Haemetology)		
Total number of hours	30 (12/18)	30 (12/18)
L (lectures)/C (classes)		

INFECTIOUS DISEASES ORGANISATION OF CLASSES

LECTURES ONLINE

CLASSES:

a) Department of Infectious Diseases, Liver Diseases and Acquired Immune Deficiencies at 5 Koszarowa Street, Wroclaw.

b) Department of Pediatric Infectious Diseases at 2 Chalubinski Street, Wroclaw.

c) Department of Biology and Medical Parasitology at 9 J. Mikulicza-Radeckiego Street, Wroclaw.

COURSE IS FINISHING BY EXAM

HERE LINK TO THE REGULATIONS:

https://www.umw.edu.pl/pl/jednostki/katedra-i-klinika-chorob-zakaznych-chorob-watroby-i-nabytych-niedoborowodpornosciowych

https://view.officeapps.live.com/op/view.aspx?src=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.umw.edu.pl%2Fsites%2Fdefault%2Ffiles %2F2023-11%2FRegulations%2520for%2520students_2023-2024.doc&wdOrigin=BROWSELINK